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2. What percentage change do you expect in your headcount in 2024? Responses: 316

70%

Decrease of 1-10%

Decrease of 11-25% 2%

Decrease of more than 25% | 0%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responses: 316

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12
months? Responses: 315



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that apply) Responses: 311

R I I
60%

30%

Increased our portion of benefit contributions and/or
improved employee benefits

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in 2023 F 7%
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6. How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 305






10. What are your biggest concerns for 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 315
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15. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 308

16. Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses: 303




17. What best describes your firm? Responses: 314

General contractor/construction manager 59%

Specialty or sub-contractor

Supplier/service provider | 1%
Architect/engineer/designer | 1%

Owner/developer | 1%
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18. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 316

We operate primarily or always as a union | | | | | | | | | |
contractor

We operate primarily or always as an open-shop

0
contractor 0%

We do not self-perform or directly hire craft

0%
personnel
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19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2023. Responses: 312

$50 million or under A7%

$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million 10%
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20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Responses: 311

1-19
20-99 38%
100-499 37%
500 or more |~6%
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